dated 26.11.2018 seeking an order under Section 12A of IB Code. Placed on record 

the terms of the settlement planalong with this application of which para 4 of the 

settlement terms is reproduced below:  

“The First Party has agreed to pay a total sum of INR 42,37,715.95 (Forty Two Lacs 

Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen and Ninety Five Paise only) to the 

Second Party, on behalf of Akhil. These amounts will be paid to the Second Party 

through post-dated cheques as per the following payment plan.  

A. INR 15,00,000.00 will be paid within 3 days from the date of quashing of the